PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5135346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/05/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICROMOTION SYSTEMS LLC;	06/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITROGENE INC.
Street Address:	285 SOBRANTE WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE D
City:	SUNNYVALE,
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15900123
Application Number:	15914978
Application Number:	15927905
PCT Number:	US1818694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)254-5400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: frijouf@frijouf.com

Correspondent Name: FRIJOUF, RUST & PYLE P.A.

Address Line 1: 201 EAST DAVIS BLVD Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MMOTION MERGER RECORDI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT F. FRIJOUF	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert F. Frijouf/	
DATE SIGNED:	IGNED: 09/11/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Articles-060518#page1.tif
source=Articles-060518#page2.tif
source=Articles-060518#page3.tif

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State
State of California

I.

The name of this corporation is CITROGENE INC.

II.

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business, or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

Ш.

The name and California street address of the converted corporation's initial agent for service of process are:

Sam Kiamanesh 55 North 3rd Street Campbell, CA 95008

IV.

The initial street address and mailing address of the converted corporation are 285 Sobrante Way, Suite D, Sunnyvale, CA 94086.

V.

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is 100,000,000 shares of common stock.

VI.

The name of the converting entity is Micromotion Systems LLC; it is a limited liability company formed in Delaware. The converting entity's California Secretary of State file number is 201601110338. The foreign entity is authorized to effect the conversion by the laws under which it is formed, and it has approved a plan of conversion or other instrument to effect the conversion as required by the laws under which it is formed. The conversion has been approved by the number or percentage of applicable holders of interest of the foreign entity as is required by the laws under which it is formed.

VII.

SAH

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California Law.

VIII.

This corporation is authorized to indemnify the directors and officers of the corporation to the fullest extent permissible under California Law.

I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Dated: June 1, 2018

Seyed Abbas Hosseini, Incorporator

California Secretary of State's efficient

JUN - 5 2018 54

ALEX PADILLA. Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 047051 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 09/11/2018